ENERGY /// UTILUX SEALED COPPER CRIMP LUGS
SEG TYPE
KEY FEATURES
• Long barrel length for
effective heat shrink sealing
• Designed for outdoor
terminations
• Solder sealed

termination procedures will ensure a connection that will
perform for many years.
PRODUCT SELECTION INFORMATION
Catalogue
Number
Cond.
Area
(mm2)
Conductor
Stranding
Stud
Size
Dimensions (mm) Crimping
Die
A B C D F G
SEG16M6 16 7/1.70 M6 45 11 2.3 20 21 5.5 38-63CU
SEG25M8 25 7/2.14-19/1.35 M8 59 14.7 2.2 19 29 7.1 38-77CU
SEG25M10 25 7/2.14-19/1.35 M10 59 16.7 1.9 19 29 71 38-77CU
SEG35M8 35 19/1.53 M8 66 18.2 2.7 19 35 8.4 38-92CU
SEG35M10 35 19/1.53 M10 66 18.2 2.7 19 35 8.4 38-92CU
SEG35M12 35 19/1.53 M12 74 20 2.4 24.5 35 8.4 38-92CU
SEG50M10 50 19/1.78 M10 82 19 3 27 38 9.4 38-104CU
SEG50M12 50 19/1.78 M12 82 20.6 2.8 27 38 9.4 38-104CU
SEG70M10 70 19/2.14 M10 82 20.6 3.2 27 43 11 38-115CU
SEG70M12 70 19/2.14 M12 82 20.6 3.2 27 43 11 38-115CU
SEG70M16 70 19/2.14 M16 91 20.6 3.2 30 50 11 38-115CU
SEG95M10 95 19/2.52 M10 93 25.4 4 27 53 13.4 38-142CU
SEG95M12 95 19/2.52 M12 93 25.4 4 27 53 13.4 38-142CU
SEG95M12X04 95 19/2.52 M12 105 27 4 27 65 13.4 38-142CU
SEG95M12X05 95 19/2.52 M12 98 40 4 40 45 13.4 38-142CU
SEG120M10 120 37/2.03 M10 115 30 4.9 31.8 62 15.5 38-165CU,
40-165CU
SEG120M12 120 37/2.03 M12 115 30 4.9 31.8 62 15.5 38-165CU,
40-165CU
SEG120M16 120 37/2.03 M16 115 30 4.9 31.8 62 15.5 38-165CU,
40-165CU
SEG150M12 150 37/2.25 M12 126 33.5 5.4 41.3 67 16.3 38-183CU,
40-183CU
SEG150M16 150 37/2.25 M16 126 33.5 5.4 41.3 67 16.3 38-183CU,
40-183CU
SEG185M12 185 37/2.52 M12 140 36.5 5.2 41.3 77 18.4 38-200CU,
40-200CU
SEG185M12X03 185 37/2.52 M12 107 36.5 5.2 41.3 45 18.4 38-200CU,
40-200CU
SEG185M16 185 37/2.52 M16 140 36.5 5.2 41.3 77 18.4 38-200CU,
40-200CU
SEG240MB 240 61/2.25 MB 162 41.6 7.1 54 86 21.2 38-231CU,
40-231CU
SEG240M12 240 61/2.25 M12 162 41.6 7.1 54 86 21.2 38-231CU,
40-231CU
Stud size “MB” means blank palm.
     D    F
G

termination procedures will ensure a connection that will
perform for many years.
PRODUCT SELECTION INFORMATION
Catalogue
Number
Cond.
Area
(mm2)
Conductor
Stranding
Stud
Size
Dimensions (mm) Crimping
Die
A B C D F G
SEG300MB 300 61/2.52 MB 177 46 7.9 54 95 23.8 38-260CU,
40-260CU
SEG300M12 300 61/2.52 M12 177 46 7.9 54 95 23.8 38-260CU,
40-260CU
SEG300NPM12 300 61/2.52 M12 147 35 7.9 54 65 23.8 38-260CU,
40-260CU
SEG300M16 300 61/2.52 M16 177 46 7.9 54 95 23.8 38-260CU,
40-260CU
SEG400MB 400 61/2.85 MB 179 49.6 8 54 98 26.9 40-281CU,
66-281CU
SEG400M12 400 61/2.85 M12 179 49.6 8 54 98 26.9 40-281CU,
66-281CU
SEG400M16 400 61/2.85 M16 179 49.6 8 54 98 26.9 40-281CU,
66-281CU
SEG500MB 500 61/3.20 MB 188 54.8 8.2 54 98 30 40-310CU,
66-310CU
SEG500M12 500 61/3.20 M12 188 54.8 8.2 54 98 30 40-310CU,
66-310CU
SEG500M16 500 61/3.20 M16 188 54.8 8.2 54 98 30 40-310CU,
66-310CU
SEG500M20 500 61/3.20 M20 188 54.8 8.2 54 98 30 40-310CU,
66-310CU
SEG630MB 630 127/2.52 MB 190 65 11.5 54 98 33.5 40-370CU
SEG630M12X01 630 127/2.52 M12 190 65 11.5 54 98 33.5 40-370CU
SEG630M20 630 127/2.52 M20 190 65 11.5 54 98 33.5 40-370CU
Stud size “MB” means blank palm.
     D    F
G
C